Position

Elementary School Principal

Teachers

Teachers

Teachers

Teachers

Teachers

Other Positions Held K-12 Education Entity

Other Certificated
Assignment

Adult Education
Instructor, Adult

Education Teacher -

Hourly, Adult

Education Teacher -
Hourly, Professional

Expert, Teacher -
Hourly, Teacher -
Hourly, Teacher -

Hourly, Teacher Extra

Duty

Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Substitute

Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Extra Duty

Adult Education
Instructor, Adult

Education Teacher -

Hourly, Adult

Education Teacher -
Hourly, Professional

Expert, Teacher -

Hourly, Teacher Extra

Duty, Teacher Extra
Duty

Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Extra Duty,
Teacher Substitute

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Department

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Total Wages
$130,442

$114,749

$108,978

$105,933

$105,481

$104,996



10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

Teachers

Teachers

Teachers

Teachers
Teachers

Teachers

Teachers
Teachers

Teachers

Teachers

Senior Custodian 1

Teachers

Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Extra Duty

Adult Education
Substitute Teacher,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Extra Duty,
Teacher Substitute

Teacher Extra Duty,
Teacher Substitute

Teacher - Hourly
Teacher Extra Duty

Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Substitute,
Teacher Substitute

Teacher - Hourly
Teacher - Hourly

Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Extra Duty,
Teacher Extra Duty

Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Substitute,
Teacher Substitute

Senior Custodian 1

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary
Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary
Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

$103,957

$103,733

$100,861

$99,332
$91,424
$71,444

$70,981
$63,158
$62,881

$62,815

$58,687
$54,417



19.

20.

21.

22.
23.

24.
25.
26.

27.

School Office Manager

Teachers

Enrichment Program Site
Supervisor

Teachers

Health/Instructional Assistant

Teachers
Office Assistant |

Health/Instructional Assistant

Food Service Satellite Operator

Clerical, School Office  Charter Oak Unified
Manager

Adult Education
Substitute Teacher,
Adult Education
Substitute Teacher,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher - Hourly,
Teacher Substitute

Charter Oak Unified

Enrichment Program  Charter Oak Unified
Site Supervisor

Charter Oak Unified

Instructional Assistant, Charter Oak Unified
Enrichment Program
Assistant I, Enrichment
Program Assistant |,
Enrichment Program
Assistant |, Enrichment
Program Assistant |,
Health/Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified

Teacher - Hourly
Clerical, Clerical

Instructional Assistant, Charter Oak Unified
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Noon Aide, Food
Service Worker |, Food
Service Worker |, Food
Service Worker Il, Food
Service Satellite
Operator, Food Service
Satellite Operator

Charter Oak Unified

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary
Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

$51,439

$49,795

$46,245

$37,294
$28,601

$28,356
$26,303
$22,901

$22,437



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Language Development Assistant

Health/Instructional Assistant

Enrichment Program Assistant |

Health/Instructional Assistant

Instructional Assistant

Health/Instructional Assistant

Health/Instructional Assistant

Teachers

Clerical, Noon Aide,
Health Assistant,
Health Assistant,
Health Assistant,
Language
Development Assistant,
Language
Development Assistant

Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Enrichment Program
Assistant |, Enrichment
Program Assistant |,
Enrichment Program
Assistant |, Enrichment
Program Assistant |

Clerical, Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Instructional Assistant,
Instructional Assistant

Instructional Assistant,
Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Teacher - Hourly

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

$21,800

$20,933

$20,670

$20,382

$18,957

$18,793

$17,395

$15,592



36.

37.

38.
39.

40.

41.

42.
43.

44,

Health/Instructional Assistant

Health/Instructional Assistant

Instructional Assistant

School Library Technician |

Health/Instructional Assistant

Health/Instructional Assistant

Instructional Assistant

Enrichment Program Assistant |

Health/Instructional Assistant

Noon Aide,
Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Instructional Assistant

Instructional Assistant,
School Library
Technician |

Instructional Assistant,
Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Instructional Assistant,
Instructional Assistant,
Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Instructional Assistant

Enrichment Program
Assistant |, Enrichment
Program Assistant |,
Enrichment Program
Assistant |, Enrichment
Program Assistant |

Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

$15,247

$14,674

$14,460
$14,402

$14,373

$14,232

$14,121
$14,068

$12,213



45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.
52.

53.

54.

Food Service Worker |

Instructional Assistant

Health/Instructional Assistant

Language Development Assistant

Noon Aide

Noon Aide

Noon Aide

Health/Instructional Assistant

Noon Aide

Noon Aide

Noon Aide, Noon Aide,
Noon Aide, Noon Aide,
Food Service Worker |,
Food Service Worker |,
Food Service Worker |,
Food Service Worker |

Instructional Assistant,
Instructional Assistant,
Language
Development Assistant
Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Language
Development Assistant
Noon Aide, Noon Aide,
Noon Aide

Noon Aide, Noon Aide,
Noon Aide

Noon Aide, Noon Aide

Noon Aide, Noon Aide,
Noon Aide,
Instructional Assistant,
Instructional Assistant,
Health/Instructional
Assistant

Noon Aide, Noon Aide,
Noon Aide

Noon Aide

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified
Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Charter Oak Unified

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

Willow Elementary

$10,524

$9,864

$8,089

$6,863

$6,376

$5,025

$3,599
$3,083

$2,938

$996



