	Position	Other Positions Held	K-12 Education Entity	Department	Total Wages
1.	Elementary School Principal	Other Certificated Assignment	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$130,442
2.	Teachers	Adult Education Instructor, Adult Education Teacher - Hourly, Adult Education Teacher - Hourly, Professional Expert, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Extra Duty	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$114,749
3.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Substitute	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$108,978
4.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Extra Duty	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$105,933
5.	Teachers	Adult Education Instructor, Adult Education Teacher - Hourly, Adult Education Teacher - Hourly, Professional Expert, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Extra Duty, Teacher Extra Duty	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$105,481
6.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Extra Duty, Teacher Substitute	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$104,996

7.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly,	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$103,957
		Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Extra Duty			
8.	Teachers	Adult Education Substitute Teacher, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Extra Duty, Teacher Substitute	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$103,733
9.	Teachers	Teacher Extra Duty, Teacher Substitute	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$100,861
10.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$99,332
11.	Teachers	Teacher Extra Duty	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$91,424
12.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Substitute, Teacher Substitute	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$71,444
13.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$70,981
14.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$63,158
15.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Extra Duty, Teacher Extra Duty	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$62,881
16.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Substitute, Teacher Substitute	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$62,815
17.	Senior Custodian 1	Senior Custodian 1	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$58,687
18.	Teachers		Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$54,417

19.	School Office Manager	Clerical, School Office Manager	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$51,439
20.	Teachers	Adult Education Substitute Teacher, Adult Education Substitute Teacher, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher - Hourly, Teacher Substitute	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$49,795
21.	Enrichment Program Site Supervisor	Enrichment Program Site Supervisor	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$46,245
22.	Teachers		Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$37,294
23.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I, Health/Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$28,601
24.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$28,356
25.	Office Assistant I	Clerical, Clerical	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$26,303
26.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$22,901
27.	Food Service Satellite Operator	Noon Aide, Food Service Worker I, Food Service Worker I, Food Service Worker II, Food Service Satellite Operator, Food Service Satellite Operator	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$22,437

28.	Language Development Assistant	Clerical, Noon Aide, Health Assistant, Health Assistant, Health Assistant, Language Development Assistant, Language Development Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$21,800
29.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$20,933
30.	Enrichment Program Assistant I	Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$20,670
31.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Clerical, Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$20,382
32.	Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$18,957
33.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$18,793
34.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$17,395
35.	Teachers	Teacher - Hourly	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$15,592

36.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Noon Aide, Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$15,247
37.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$14,674
38.	Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$14,460
39.	School Library Technician I	Instructional Assistant, School Library Technician I	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$14,402
40.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$14,373
41.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Instructional Assistant, Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$14,232
42.	Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$14,121
43.	Enrichment Program Assistant I	Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I, Enrichment Program Assistant I	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$14,068
44.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$12,213

45.	Food Service Worker I	Noon Aide, Noon Aide, Noon Aide, Noon Aide, Food Service Worker I, Food Service Worker I, Food Service Worker I, Food Service Worker I	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$10,524
46.	Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Instructional Assistant, Language Development Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$9,864
47.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$8,089
48.	Language Development Assistant	Language Development Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$6,863
49.	Noon Aide	Noon Aide, Noon Aide, Noon Aide	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$6,376
50.	Noon Aide	Noon Aide, Noon Aide, Noon Aide	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$5,025
51.	Noon Aide	Noon Aide, Noon Aide	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$3,599
52.	Health/Instructional Assistant	Noon Aide, Noon Aide, Noon Aide, Instructional Assistant, Instructional Assistant, Health/Instructional Assistant	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$3,083
53.	Noon Aide	Noon Aide, Noon Aide, Noon Aide	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$2,938
54.	Noon Aide	Noon Aide	Charter Oak Unified	Willow Elementary	\$996